	FLORIDA FORENSIC and PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGISTS

	Michael W. Warren, Ph.D. University of Florida
Board Certified Forensic Anthropologist
C.A. Pound Human Identification Laboratory Cancer/Genetics Research Complex
Campus address: 2033 Mowry Road, Rm G-17 Mailing address: P.O. Box 103615
Gainesville, FL 32610
Phone: (352) 273-8320
Cell:	(352) 256-5745
Fax:	(352) 273-8319
E-mail: MWarren@ufl.edu
	





Alachua County

	Dr. A. Joanne Curtin, Ph.D. University of West Florida, Department of Anthropology 11000 University Parkway
Building 13, Room 116
Pensacola, FL 32514
Phone:(850) 474-2795
Fax:     (850) 857-6278
E-mail: jcurtin@uwf.edu
*also provides services to:
Alabama Department of Forensic Sciences Mobile, AL
	





Escambia County

	Erin H. Kimmerle, Ph.D. University of South Florida
Associate Professor of Anthropology, 4202 East Fowler Ave, SOC 107
Tampa, FL 33620-7200
Phone: (813) 974-5139
Fax:	(813) 974-2668
E-mail: kimmerle@usf.edu
	



Hillsborough County

	Heather Walsh-Haney, Ph.D. Florida Gulf Coast University Department of Justice Studies College of Professional Studies 10501 FGCU Blvd, South
Fort Myers, FL 33965-6565 Phone:(239) 590-7693
Cell:	(904) 535-9693
E-mail: hwalsh@fgcu.edu
	



Lee County



Last Update: 10/15/2018

	FLORIDA FORENSIC and PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGISTS

	John J. Schultz, Ph.D. University of Central Florida Department of Anthropology
4000 Central Florida Blvd, Howard Phillips Hall, #309 Orlando, FL 32816-1360
Phone:  (407) 823-2227
Fax:	(407) 823-3498
E-mail: John.Schultz@ucf.edu

[bookmark: _GoBack]Tosha Dupras, Ph.D. University of Central Florida
Associate Dean, College of Sciences
4000 Central Florida Blvd
College of Sciences Building, #210
Orlando, FL 32816-1360
Phone:  (407) 823-6725
Fax:	(407) 823-3498
E-mail: Tosha.Dupras@ucf.edu
	







Orange County

	University of North Texas Center For Human Identification 3500 Camp Bowie Blvd, CBH-619 Fort Worth, Texas 76107
Phone:  (800) 763-3147 Evidence Intake
Phone: (800) 279-1339 Anthropology Lab E-mail: missingpersons@unthsc.edu

Dr. Cary T. Oien
Federal Bureau of Investigation
FBI Laboratory
Unit Chief of Trace Evidence 2501 Investigation Parkway
Quantico, Virginia 22134
Phone:  (703) 632-7929/8449
https://www.fbi.gov
	







Out of State



